
 

www.schur.com 
CVR 83099828, VAT reg. No. DK 15165774, Jyske Bank, Horsens branch, SWIFT code: JYBADKKK, Account No. 7245 101268-5 

 

1/2  CoC Tambrite Tamfold feb 2018 

 
 
 

Antalis A/S 
Bastrupgaardvej 8-10 
DK-7500 Holstebro   
 
 

07-02-2018 

 
 
 
 
Certificate of Compliance regarding carton packaging produced for contact with foodstuff. 
This certificate covers: 

No. Description 
Customer 
Item No. 

44832-01 Lagkagehuset 130*110*70 300stk 1298953 

44833-01 Lagkagehuset 230*230*110 150stk 1303514 

44834-01 Lagkagehuset 210*140*80 300stk 1298931 

44835-01 Lagkagehuset 190*190*80 275stk 1298975 

44836-01 Lagkagehuset 160*160*80 300stk 1298964 

44842-01 Lagkagehuset 100stk 1298942 

45773-01 Kagepap 18x18 500stk 1303470 

45798-01 Kagepap Ø18 500stk 1303481 

45873-01 Kagepap Ø21,5 250stk 1303492 

45924-01 Lagkagehuset 230*230*110 150stk 6817909 

45928-01 Lagkagehuset 160*160*80 300stk 6817919 

45931-01 Lagkagehuset 190*190*80 275stk 6817920 

45932-01 Lagkagehuset 130*110*70 300stk 1299126 

46109-01 Kagepap Ø18 500stk 1443352 

48522 Kagepap 105x165 nr110 uden 500stk 1291430 

48550 Kagepap 130 x 190 nr 112 500stk 1291441 

48569 Kagepap 240x150 nr121 uden 500stk 1291463 

75389 Kageæske nr. 1 500stk 1291780 

75406 Kageæske nr. 3 250stk 1286633 

76427 Kageæske 500stk 1286681 

76429 Kageæske nr. 1 høj 500stk 1286692 

76430 Kageæske nr. 3 høj 250stk 1286703 
 
And Items with the same bill of material. 
The items are produced for Antalis A/S   
  
The cardboard items are manufactured of cardboard, depending on the designs they are decorated with ink 
and varnish.  
 

Schur Pack Denmark a/s J.W. Schurs Vej 1, PO Box 1122, DK-8700  Horsens 

Schur Pack Denmark a/s 

J.W. Schurs Vej 1 
PO Box 1122 
DK-8700  Horsens 
Tel.  +45 7627 2829 
Fax +45 7627 2805 
 



  

www.schur.com 
CVR 83099828, VAT reg. No. DK 15165774, Jyske Bank, Horsens branch, SWIFT code: JYBADKKK, Account No. 7245 101268-5 

 

2/2  CoC Tambrite Tamfold feb 2018 

With reference to documentation from our suppliers, we declare that all used materials meaning: 
 

 Cardboard; Tamfold or Tambrite from StoraEnso. 

 Printing inks; Novasens® 660 Premium 

 Varnish; G9/378 TerraWet Gloss Coating 
 

Are in compliance with: 
REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 
October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 
80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC. 
 
The board is intended for packaging dry, moist, non fatty and fatty foodstuffs. 
The board is suitable for use under the following conditions of temperature and time 

 Freezer / fridge (-20°C to 5°C more than 24 h) 

 Room temperature (up to 40°C for more than 24 h) 
 
The items can not be use in the microwave oven or in a conventional oven. 
 
The items are produced in compliance with Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice 
for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 
And are fulfilling Danish Executive Order number 822 of 26/6-2013 for food contact materials 
  
The sum of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium in the cardboard is less than 100 ppm  
(EN 13428) 
 
No Phthalates or Bisphenol A are intentionally added in the production of cardboard items.  
 
Mineral oils, saturated hydrocarbons (MOSH) and aromatic hydrocarbons (MOAH) are not intentionally 
added. Neither to the raw materials used, nor in the production at Schur Pack Denmark a / s. 
We are aware that both MOSH and MOAH can be present, even in virgin fibers used to produce cardboard. 
We are therefore in an ongoing dialogue with our suppliers, to ensure that we only use cardboard with the 
absolute lowest content of MOSH and MOAH. 
 
The cardboard packaging complies with the Packaging and Packaging Waste directive 94/62/EC amended 
by 2004/12/EC and can be disposed in accordance with: 
  

 DS / EN 13430:2001 Packaging - Requirements for packaging that can be recoverable in the form 
of material recycling. 

 DS / EN 13431:2001 Packaging - Requirements for packaging that can be recoverable in the form 
of energy recovery. 

 
Before use the items are optimally stored at 20°C and 50 - 55 % RH 
The storage time for items, before filling should not exceed 12 months. 

 
 
 
Kind regards 

Schur Pack Denmark a/s 
 

 
Lea Klausen 
Quality Manager 


